
 MACA COMMITTEES 2014-2015 

 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

CHAIRMAN  MITZI PRESLEY, PRESIDENT   

  Jeff Mullins, 1st V/P    

  Travis Crimm, 2nd V/P     

  Leroy Belk, 3rd V/P    

  May L Bender, Secretary   

  Pat Birkholz, Treasurer    

  Jimmie Ladner, Jr. Legislative Chairman     

  Jack Smith, DOR Liaison     

Kim Withers, Reporter    

 

PAST PRESIDENTS 

  Charles Baldwin  Simpson County A/C   

  David Melton   Grenada County A/C   

  Gerald Barber   Madison County Assessor  

  Jimmie Ladner, Jr  Hancock County A/C   

  Joey Treadway   Desoto County Collector  

  Kempe Hodges   Attala County A/C   

  Mark Weathers   Lee County Assessor   

  Myra Davis   Scott County A/C   

  Ramona Blackledge  Jones County A/C   

  Tracy Brown   Sharkey County A/C   

 

 

 

 



AUDIT 

 CHAIRMAN   Delbert Dearman 

 VICE CHAIRMAN  Leroy Belk  

 

AWARDS 

 CHAIRMAN   Pattie Ishee 

 VICE CHAIRMAN  Dorothy Martin 

 

BY LAWS  

 CHAIRMAN   Sherry Thames 

 VICE CHAIRS   Pattie Ishee 

     Sherry McGowan 

CONFERENCE 

 CO-CHAIRMAN  Hope Harrington 

 CO-CHAIRMAN  Debbie Richards 

 

DOR LIAISON 

 CHAIRMAN    Jack Smith 

 VICE CHAIRMAN  Travis Crimm 

 

EDUCATION-IAAO-MECP EDUCATION 

 CHAIRMAN   Gerald Barber 

 VICE CHAIRMAN  Tal Flurry 

 

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE 

 CHAIRMAN   Jimmie Ladner, Jr 

 VICE CHAIRMAN  Leroy Belk – Northern District 

     Gary Beech – Southern District 

     Mark Seard – Central District 

LOCAL RECORDS 

 CHAIRMAN   Joycelyn Robertson 

 VICE CHAIRMAN  Juanita Dillard 

 

MS GIS BOARD APPOINTEE 

 CHAIRMAN   Jeff Mullins 



MUNICIPALITY CITY/ COUNTY COMMUNICATION 

 CHAIRMAN    Leroy Belk 

 VICE CHAIRMAN  Joey Treadway 

 

NETWORK 

 CHAIRMAN   Judy Fortenberry 

 VICE CHAIRMAN  April Holloway- Central 

     Peter Burns – South 

     Linda Shuffield- North 

NOMINATIONS 

 CHAIRMAN   Charles Baldwin 

 VICE CHAIRMAN  Margaret Parks- Central District 

     Pat Birkholz- Northern District 

     Reynolds Atkins– Southern District 

 

REAL ESTATE LICENSED APPRAISER 

 CHAIRMAN    Gerald Barber 

 VICE CHAIRMAN  Kempe Hodges 

 

RESOLUTIONS 

 CHAIRMAN   Mark Seard 

 VICE CHAIRMAN  Samantha Jackson 

SPECIAL ACTIVITIES 

 CHAIRMAN   Peter Burns 

 

STRATEGIC PLANNING 

 CHAIRMAN   Jeff Mullins (Required) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ALL MACA COMMITTEES 

AUDIT 

CHAIRMAN  Delbert Dearman  Forrest County    

VICE CHAIRMAN Leroy Belk (3rd VP required)   Lee County     
   

Samantha Jackson  Jefferson County   
 Mike Lewis   Neshoba County   
 Emmett Mickens  Noxubee County   
 Cindy Sanford   Covington County   
 Betty Hobson   Benton County    
 Rusty Cole   Prentiss County    
 Sue Ard   Chickasaw County   
 Allen Morgan   Oktibbeha County   

 

AWARDS 

CHAIRMAN  Pattie Ishee   Jasper County    

VICE CHAIRMAN Dorothy Martin   Tallahatchie County   

   Peggy Hilburn   Walthall County    
   Reynolds Atkins  Adams County     
   Sherry McGowan  Marion County     
   Amy Lott Chochran  Perry County     
   Annie Conley   Leflore County     
   Edward T (Ed) Taylor  Tate County     
   Velma Young   Montgomery County    
   Parker Pickle   Desoto County    

 

BY LAWS 

CHAIRMAN  Sherry Thames   Lawrence County   

VICE CHAIRS  Pattie Ishee   Jasper County     
   Sherry McGowan  Marion County     

   May L Bender   Newton County     
   Pat Birkholz   Monroe County     
   Ernie Brents   Tate County     
   Linda Shuffield   Yalobusha County    
   Diane Davaul   Claiborne County    
   Larry Woodward  Winston County    
   David Gardner   Panola County     
   April Holloway   Copiah County     
   Beverly Ladner   Yazoo County     
   Jeremy J. Ephion  Wilkinson County    
   Barbara Gore   Webster County     
   Antonia Flaggs Jones  Warren County    



CONFERENCE 

CO-CHAIRMAN Hope Harrington  Clarke County     
   Debbie Richards  Wayne County    

VICE CHAIRMAN Travis Crimm   Yazoo County    

Tracy Brown   Sharkey County     
  Pattie Ishee   Jasper County     
  Leroy Belk    Lee County     
  Van McWhirter   Pontotoc County    
  Tal Flurry   Harrison County    
  Rhonda Reno   Tippah County     
  Tami Beane   Itawamba County    
  Hattie Shivers   Coahoma County    
  Stanley A. Shannon  Lauderdale County    
  Sherry H. Thames  Lawrence County    
  Angela Brown   Warren County     
  Sylvia J Baker   Lafayette County    
  Rita Wilkinson Goss  Lincoln County    

 

COUNTIES WITH CASINOS 

CHAIRMAN  Peter Burns   Adams County    

VICE CHAIRMAN Reynolds Atkins  Adams County    

   Tal Flurry   Harrison County    
   Jimmie Ladner, Jr  Hancock County    
   Mike Lewis   Neshoba County    
   Norma Anderson  Tunica County     
   Leroy Ware   Leflore County     
   Angela Brown   Warren County     
   Ramona Blackledge  Jones County     
   Mark Seard   Washington County   

DOR LIAISON 

CHAIRMAN  Jack Smith   Lamar County    

VICE CHAIRMAN Travis Crimm 2nd VP Required Yazoo County    

   Ernie Brents   Tate County     
   David Melton   Grenada County    
   Kay Pace   Madison County    
   Charles Stokes   Hinds County     
   Mark Seard   Washington County    
   Leroy Belk   Lee County     
   Mike Lewis   Neshoba County   

 

 

 

 



EDUCATION-IAAO-MECP EDUCATION 

CHAIRMAN  Gerald Barber   Madison County   
 
VICE CHAIRMAN Tal Flurry   Harrison County   
    

John Sullivan   Rankin County    
 Charles Williams  Stone County    
 Ramona Blackledge  Jones County    
 Delbert Dearman  Forrest County    
 Jimmie Ladner, Jr.  Hancock County   
 May L. Bender   Newton County    
 Diane Davaul   Claiborne County   
 Jim Duckworth   Pike County    

 
NON- MACA MEMBERS 
   Paula Ladner   Harrison County    
   Terrence Norwood  MSU/EDU     
   Jimmy Donald   DOR      
   John Lewis   Non-Government 
 

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE 

CHAIRMAN  Jimmie Ladner, Jr.  Hancock County   

 
NORTHERN DISTRICT 
 
VICE CHAIRMAN Leroy Belk   Lee County    
 
   Joey Treadway   Desoto County     
   Sylvia J. Baker   Lafayette County    
   Randy A. Dunnam  Union County     
   David Melton   Grenada County    
   Greg D. Andrews  Lowndes County   
 
CENTRAL DISTRICT 
 
VICE CHAIRMAN Mark Seard   Washington County   
 
   Travis Crimm   Yazoo County     
   Mike Lewis   Neshoba County    
   Nancy J. Haven   Bolivar County     
   Angela Juanita Brown  Warren County     
   Eddie Fair   Hinds County     
   Judy Fortenberry  Rankin County     
   Margaret Parks   Humphreys County   
   James D. Rainey  Lauderdale County   
   Stanley A. Shannon  Lauderdale County   
 
 
 



SOUTHERN DISTRICT 
 
VICE CHAIRMAN Gary Beech   Pearl River County   
 
   Jeff Mullins   Franklin County    
   Sherry H. Thames  Lawrence County    
   Ramona Q. Blackledge  Jones County     
   Gwendolyn J. Nunnery  Pike County     
   Jack Smith   Lamar County     
   Delbert W. Dearman  Forrest County     
   Charles E. Williams  Stone County     
   Luther B. (Benny) Goff  Jackson County    
 

LOCAL RECORDS 

CHAIRMAN  Joycelyn Robertson  Kemper County    

   Juanita Dillard   Marshall County    
   Ramona Blackledge  Jones County     
   Diana Turner   Tishomingo County   

 

MS GIS BOARD APPOINTEE 

CHAIRMAN  Jeff Mullins   Franklin County   

 

 

MUNICIPALITY CITY/COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS 

CHAIRMAN  Leroy Belk   Lee County    

VICE CHAIRMAN Joey Treadway   Desoto County    

   Charles Baldwin  Simpson County    
   Jack Smith   Lamar County     
   Mark Weathers   Lee County    

 

NETWORK 

CHAIRMAN  Judy Fortenberry  Rankin County    

VICE CHAIRMAN Linda Shuffield - North  Yalobusha County   

   Paige Lamkin   Clay County     
   Aaron Loden   Itawamba County    
   Rusty Cole   Prentiss County     
   Hattie Shivers   Coahoma County    
   Larry Ross   Alcorn County     
   Paul Whitlock   Tishomingo County    
   Bill Malone   Calhoun County    
   Betty Byrd   Marshall County   

VICE CHAIRMAN April Holloway- Central Copiah County    



   Eddie Fair   Hinds County     
   Kim Withers   Leake County     
   Patricia Lee   Washington County    
   Jack Allen   Sunflower County    
   Debra Robin   Issaquena County    
   Myra Davis   Scott County     
   May L Bender   Newton County     
   Mary Rule McGee  Holmes County    

 

VICE CHAIRMAN Peter Burns- South  Adams County    

   Jack Smith   Lamar County     
   Sherry McGowan  Marion County     
   Becky Martin   Smith County     
   Joe Tucker   Jackson County     
   Vince Carlisle   George County     
   Mark A Holder   Greene County     
   Gwendolyn J Nunnery  Pike County     
   David LaRosa   Harrison County   

 

NOMINATIONS 

CHAIRMAN  Charles Baldwin  Simpson County   

VICE CHAIRMAN Pat Birkholz –North   Monroe County    

   Leroy Ware   Leflore County     
   Joey Treadway   Desoto County    

VICE CHAIRMAN Margaret Parks- Central  Humphreys County   

   Todd Mooney   Copiah County     
   Kim Withers   Leake County    

VICE CHAIRMAN Reynolds Atkins-South  Adams County    

   Mary Ann Palmer  Forrest County     
   Jack Smith   Lamar County     
   Jimmie Ladner, Jr.  Hancock County   

 

REAL ESTATE LICENSED APPRAISER 

CHAIRMAN  Gerald Barber   Madison County   

VICE CHAIRMAN Kempe Hodges   Attala County     
   Jim Duckworth   Pike County     
   Nancy Havens   Bolivar County    

 

 

 

 



RESOLUTIONS 

CHAIRMAN  Mark Seard   Washington County    

VICE CHAIRMAN Samantha Jackson  Jefferson County    
   Kay Pace   Madison County    
   Pam Mann   Carroll County     
   Lori Kerr   Choctaw County    
   James Rainey   Lauderdale County    
   Eunice Blake   Amite County    

SPECIAL ACTIVITIES 

CHAIRMAN  Peter Burns   Adams County     
   Steve Eaton   Prentiss County     
   Kenneth Brawner  Alcorn County     
   Benny Goff   Jackson County     
   Rita Wilkinson Goss  Lincoln County     
   Diane Davaul   Claiborne County    
   Kelly Brown   Jefferson Davis County    
   Sallie Price   Quitman County     
   Todd Mooney   Copiah County    

 

STRATEGIC PLANNING 

CHAIRMAN  Jeff Mullins (1st V/P required) Franklin County   

   Mitzi Presley (President required) Monroe County    
   Travis Crimm (2nd V/P required) Yazoo County     
   Leroy Belk (3rd V/P required) Lee County     
   Myra Davis (past Pres.required) Scott County     
   Jimmie Ladner, Jr (Leg.Chair req) Hancock County   

 


